
2017 BOS Chairs

County Department Name Street Address City State Zipcode Phone Fax E-Mail Party
Adair Supervisor Steve Shelley 400 Public Sq, Ste 5 Greenfield IA 50849 (641) 743-2546 (641) 743-2565 auditor@adaircountyiowa.org D
Adams Supervisor Leland Shipley PO Box 28 Corning IA 50841 (641) 322-3240 (641) 322-4647 acaudit@adamscountyia.com R
Allamakee Supervisor Larry Schellhammer 110 Allamakee St Waukon IA 52172 (563) 568-3522 (563) 568-4978 lschellhammer1957@gmail.com R
Appanoose Supervisor Mark Waits 201 N 12th Centerville IA 52544 (641) 856-5512 (641) 856-5490 supervisors@appanoosecounty.net R
Audubon Supervisor Todd Nelsen 318 Leroy St #4 Audubon IA 50025 (712) 563-2428 (712) 563-2428 audcoaud@iowatelecom.net R
Benton Supervisor Todd Wiley 111 E 4th Vinton IA 52349 (319) 472-4869 (319) 472-4869 4tdwiley@gmail.com R
Black Hawk Supervisor Frank Magsamen 316 E 5th St Waterloo IA 50703 (319) 833-3003 (319) 833-3070 supervisors@co.black-hawk.ia.us D
Boone Supervisor Steve Duffy 201 State Boone IA 50036 (515) 433-0500 (515) 432-8102 sduffy@boonecounty.iowa.gov D
Bremer Supervisor Ken Kammeyer 415 E Bremer Ave Waverly IA 50677 (319) 352-0130 (319) 352-0602  kkammeyer@co.bremer.ia.us R
Buchanan Supervisor Gary Gissel PO Box 317 Independence IA 50644 (319) 334-3578 (319) 334-4234 ggissel@co.buchanan.ia.us R
Buena Vista Supervisor Tom Huseman PO Box 220 Storm Lake IA 50588 (712) 749-2545 (712) 749-2703 thuseman@bvcountyiowa.com  R
Butler Supervisor Tom Heidenwirth PO Box 325 Allison IA 50602 (319) 267-2670 (319) 267-4016 supervisor@butlercoiowa.org R
Calhoun Supervisor Scott Jacobs 416 4th, Ste 1 Rockwell City IA 50579 (712) 297-7741 (712) 297-7382 jacobsseed@iowatelecom.net R
Carroll Supervisor Eugene Meiners 114 E 6th St Carroll IA 51401 (712) 792-4923 (712) 775-2148 gmeiners@netins.net D
Cass Supervisor Gaylord Schelling 5 W 7th Atlantic IA 50022 (712) 243-6661 (712) 243-4572 gaylord.schelling@gmail.com R
Cedar Supervisor Dawn Smith 400 Cedar St Tipton IA 52772 (563) 886-3168 (563) 886-3339 bos@cedarcounty.org R
Cerro Gordo Supervisor Casey Callanan 220 N Washington Mason City IA 50401 (641) 421-3022 (641) 421-3072 ccallanan@co.cerro-gordo.ia.us D
Cherokee Supervisor Rick Mongan 520 W Main St, Box H Cherokee IA 51012 (712) 225-6706 (712) 225-6708 rickmongan@qwestoffice.net R
Chickasaw Supervisor Tim Zoll PO Box 311 New Hampton IA 50659 (641) 394-2100 (641) 394-5541 timzoll1169@gmail.com D
Clarke Supervisor Marvin McCann 100 S Main Osceola IA 50213 (641) 342-3641 (641) 342-1592 clarkebos@iowatelecom.net D
Clay Supervisor Burlin Matthews 300 W 4th St Spencer IA 51301 (712) 262-1569 (712) 262-5793 mattheb@smunet.net R
Clayton Supervisor Ron McCartney PO Box 416 Elkader IA 52043 (563) 245-2166 (563) 245-2697 rmccartney@claytoncountyia.gov R
Clinton Supervisor Shawn Hamerlinck PO Box 2957 Clinton IA 52733 (563) 244-0575 (563) 242-3154 shamerlinck@clintoncounty-ia.gov R
Crawford Supervisor Steve Ulmer 1202 Broadway Denison IA 51442 (712) 263-5356 (712) 263-8382 sulmer1@crawfordcounty.org R
Dallas Supervisor Kim Chapman 801 Court St Adel IA 50003 (515) 993-5806 (515) 993-5820 kim.chapman@dallascountyiowa.gov R
Davis Supervisor Ron Bride 100 Courthouse Sq Bloomfield IA 52537 (641) 664-2344 (641) 664-1395 ronpartsguy@netins.net R
Decatur Supervisor Jim Fulton 207 N Main Leon IA 50144 (641) 446-4382 (641) 446-7159 dauaud@grm.net D
Delaware Supervisor Jeff Madlom 301 E Main Manchester IA 52057 (563) 927-2515 (563) 927-6423 supervisors@co.delaware.ia.us R
Des Moines Supervisor Bob Beck 513 N Main Burlington IA 52601 (319) 208-5645 (319) 753-8227 beckb@dmcounty.com D
Dickinson Supervisor William Leupold 1802 Hill Ave Spirit Lake IA 51360 (712) 336-6271 (712) 336-2677 wcleup@mchsi.com R
Dubuque Supervisor Jay Wickham 720 Central Ave Dubuque IA 52001 (563) 589-4441 (563) 589-7884 Jay.wickham@dubuquecounty.us D
Emmet Supervisor Beverly Juhl 609 1st Ave N Estherville IA 51334 (712) 362-4261 (712) 362-7454 bos@emmetcountyia.com R
Fayette Supervisor Jeanine Tellin PO Box 267 West Union IA 52175 (563) 422-3538 (563) 422-9201 jtellin@co.fayette.ia.us R
Floyd Supervisor Doug Kamm 101 S Main, Suite 304 Charles City IA 50616 (641) 257-6129 (641) 257-6117 dkamm@floydcoia.org R
Franklin Supervisor Gary McVicker PO Box 26 Hampton IA 50441 (641) 456-5624 (641) 456-6001 gmcvicker@co.franklin.ia.us R
Fremont Supervisor Earl Hendrickson 506 Filmore Sidney IA 51652 (712) 374-2415 (712) 374-4523 ehendrickson@co.fremont.ia.us R
Greene Supervisor John Muir 114 N Chestnut Jefferson IA 50129 (515) 386-5681 (515) 386-2216 supervisors@co.greene.ia.us R
Grundy Supervisor Charles Bakker 706 G Ave Grundy Center IA 50638 (319) 824-5813 (319) 824-6098 cbakker10@hotmail.com R
Guthrie Supervisor Clifford Carney 200 N 5th Street Guthrie Center IA 50115 (641) 747-3512 (641) 747-3027 guthriecauditor@netins.net R
Hamilton Supervisor David Young 2300 Superior Webster City IA 50595 (515) 832-9530 (515) 832-9514 dyoung@hamiltoncounty.org R
Hancock Supervisor Sis Greiman 855 State St Garner IA 50438 (641) 923-3421 (641) 923-4191 showcows@comm1net.net R
Hardin Supervisor Lance Granzow 1215 Edgington Ave Eldora IA 50627 (641) 939-8220 (641) 939-8223 lgranzow@hardincountyia.gov R
Harrison Supervisor Walter Utman 111 N 2nd Ave Logan IA 51546 (712) 644-3123 (712) 644-2643 auditor@harrisoncountyia.org R
Henry Supervisor Marc Lindeen 100 E Washington St, Ste 103 Mt. Pleasant IA 52641 (319) 385-0761 (319) 385-3601 supervisors@henrycountyiowa.us R
Howard Supervisor Don Burnikel 137 N Elm Cresco IA 52136 (563) 547-3404 (563) 547-2629 dburnikel@co.howard.ia.us D
Humboldt Supervisor Rick Pedersen 203 Main St Dakota City IA 50529 (515) 332-1571 (515) 332-1738 rpedersen@humboldtcountyia.org R
Ida Supervisor Rhett Leonard 401 Moorehead St Ida Grove IA 51445 (712) 364-2632 (712) 364-3929 rhettalanleonard@gmail.com R
Iowa Supervisor Ray Garringer 970 Court Ave Marengo IA 52301 (319) 642-3041 (319) 642-7637 rgarringer@co.iowa.ia.us R
Jackson Supervisor Larry McDevitt 201 W Platt St Maquoketa IA 52060 (563) 652-3181 (563) 652-6975 jcbos@co.jackson.ia.us D
Jasper Supervisor Joe Brock 101 1st St N, Rm 203 Newton IA 50208 (641) 792-7016 (641) 792-1053 supervisors@co.jasper.ia.us D
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Jefferson Supervisor Richard Reed 51 E Briggs Ave Fairfield IA 52556 (641) 472-2851 (641) 472-3106 dick.reed@jeffersoncountyia.com R
Johnson Supervisor Janelle Rettig 913 S Dubuque St, Ste 201 Iowa City IA 52240 (319) 356-6000 (319) 356-6036 jrettig@co.johnson.ia.us D
Jones Supervisor Jon Zirkelbach PO Box 109 Anamosa IA 52205 (319) 462-2378 (319) 462-5815 supv3@co.jones.ia.us R
Keokuk Supervisor Michael Hadley 101 S Main St Sigourney IA 52591 (641) 622-2902 (641) 622-2286 mhadley@keokukcountyia.com R
Kossuth Supervisor Don McGregor 114 W State Algona IA 50511 (515) 295-2718 (515) 295-3071 fourthdistrictsupervisor@co.kossuth.ia.us D
Lee Supervisor Rick Larkin PO Box 190 Fort Madison IA 52627 (319) 372-6557 (319) 372-7033 rlarkin@leecounty.org D
Linn Supervisor Brent Oleson 935 2nd Street SW Cedar Rapids IA 52404 (319) 892-3107 (319) 892-5009 brent.oleson@linncounty.org R
Louisa Supervisor Chris Ball 117 S Main Wapello IA 52653 (319) 523-3371 (319) 523-3713 cball@iowatelecom.net R
Lucas Supervisor Steve Laing 916 Braden Ave Chariton IA 50049 (641) 774-2018 (641) 774-2993 supervisors@lucasco.org R
Lyon Supervisor Randy Bosch 206 S 2nd Ave Rock Rapids IA 51246 (712) 472-8517 (712) 472-3800 jsmit@co.lyon.ia.us R
Madison Supervisor Aaron Price 112 n John Wayne Drive, PO Box 152 Winterset IA 50273 (515) 462-3225 (515) 705.0348 aprice@madisoncoia.us R
Mahaska Supervisor Mark Doland 106 S 1st St Oskaloosa IA 52577 (641) 673-3469 (641) 673-8979 doland@mahaskacounty.org R
Marion Supervisor Mark Raymie 214 E Main Knoxville IA 50138 (641) 828-2231 (641) 828-6351 mraymie@co.marion.ia.us R
Marshall Supervisor Bill Patten 1 E Main Marshalltown IA 50158 (641) 754-6330 (641) 754-6321 bpatten@co.marshall.ia.us R
Mills Supervisor Lonnie Mayberry 418 Sharp Glenwood IA 51534 (712) 527-4729 (712) 527-1579 lmayberry@millscoia.us R
Mitchell Supervisor Joel Voaklander 117 Plaza Lane Osage IA 50461 (641) 832-3942 (641) 732-5218  supervisors@mitchellcoia.us  R
Monona Supervisor Mike Collison 610 Iowa Ave Onawa IA 51040 (712) 433-1585 (712) 433-3203 mocoaud1@longlines.com D
Monroe Supervisor Dennis Amoss 10 Benton Ave E Albia IA 52531 (641) 932-7706 (641) 932-5905 supervisors@monroecoia.us NP
Montgomery Supervisor Bryant Amos 105 Coolbaugh St Red Oak IA 51566 (712) 623-5127 (712) 623-2346 bamos@montgomerycoia.us R
Muscatine Supervisor Jeff Sorensen 414 E 3rd St, Ste 101 Muscatine IA 52761 (563) 263-5317 (563) 288-4235 administration@co.muscatine.ia.us R
O`Brien Supervisor Tom Farnsworth PO Box 380 Primghar IA 51245 (712) 957-3225 (712) 957-0425 tfarnsworth@obriencounty.org R
Osceola Supervisor Mike Schulte 300 7th St Sibley IA 51249 (712) 754-2241 (712) 754-3743 supervisors@osceolacoia.org R
Page Supervisor Jim Richardson 112 E Main St Clarinda IA 51632 (712) 542-5018 (712) 542-5019 bos@co.page.ia.us R
Palo Alto Supervisor Keith Wirtz 1010 Broadway Emmetsburg IA 50536 (712) 852-2563 (712) 852-4671 kwdozer@ncn.net R
Plymouth Supervisor Don Kass 215 4th Ave SE Le Mars IA 51031 (712) 546-9571 (712) 546-5784 dkass@co.plymouth.ia.us R
Pocahontas Supervisor Jeffrey  Ives 99 Courthouse Sq Pocahontas IA 50574 (712) 335-3361 (712) 335-4502  jives@pocahontascoia.us I
Polk Supervisor John Mauro 111 Court Ave, Suite 300 Des Moines IA 50309 (515) 286-3120 (515) 323-5225 John.Mauro@polkcountyiowa.gov D
Pottawattamie Supervisor Justin Schultz 227 S 6th St Council Bluffs IA 51501 (712) 328-5644 (712) 328-5770 Justin.schultz@pottcounty-ia.gov R
Poweshiek Supervisor Trevor White PO Box 57 Montezuma IA 50171 (641) 623-5723 (641) 623-2363 poweshieksupervisorwilson@gmail.com R
Ringgold Supervisor Paul Dykstra 109 W Madison Mount Ayr IA 50854 (641) 464-3244 (641) 464-0654 pdykstra@ringgoldcounty.us R
Sac Supervisor Ranell Drake 100 NW State, Box 4 Sac City IA 50583 (712) 662-7401 (712) 662-7879 sacoaud@saccounty.org R
Scott Supervisor Carol Earnhart 600 W 4th St Davenport IA 52801 (563) 326-8749 (563) 328-3285 carol.earnhardt@scottcountyiowa.com R
Shelby Supervisor Steve Kenkel 612 Court St Harlan IA 51537 (712) 755-3733 (712) 755-3200 nskenkel@fmctc.com R
Sioux Supervisor Mark Sybesma PO Box 18 Orange City IA 51041 (712) 737-2216 (712) 737-2537 marks@siouxcounty.org R
Story Supervisor Rick Sanders 900 6th St Nevada IA 50201 (515) 382-7201 (515) 382-7206 rsanders@storycountyiowa.gov R
Tama Supervisor Dan Anderson PO Box 61 Toledo IA 52342 (641) 484-3980 (641) 484-5127 anderson4supervisor@hughes.net R
Taylor Supervisor Doug Horton 405 Jefferson Street, Ste 1 Bedford IA 50833 (712) 523-2060 (712) 523-2895 ddhorton57@gmail.com R
Union Supervisor Dennis Brown 300 N Pine Creston IA 50801 (641) 782-1720 (641) 782-1709 djb1@mchsi.com R
Van Buren Supervisor Mark Meek PO Box 475 Keosauqua IA 52565 (319) 293-3129 (319) 293-6404  tugboat@netins.net R
Wapello Supervisor Jerry Parker 215 N Court Ottumwa IA 52501 (641) 683-4630 (641) 683-6390 jparker@wapellocounty.org D
Warren Supervisor Doug Shull 301 N Buxton, Ste 202 Indianola IA 50125 (515) 961-1001 (515) 961-1013 dougs@co.warren.ia.us R
Washington Supervisor Richard Young PO Box 889, 222 West Main Street Washington IA 52353 (319) 653-7711 (319) 653-7788 ryoung@co.washington.ia.us R
Wayne Supervisor David Dotts PO Box 435 Corydon IA 50060 (641) 872-2221 (641) 872-2843 wcbos@grm.net R
Webster Supervisor Merrill Leffler 703 Central Ave Fort Dodge IA 50501 (515) 573-7175 (515) 574-3714 supervisors@webstercountyia.org D
Winnebago Supervisor Bill Jensvold 126 S Clark Forest City IA 50436 (641) 585-3412 (641) 585-9302 Bill.Jensvold@winnebagocountyiowa.gov R
Winneshiek Supervisor John Logsdon 201 W Main Decorah IA 52101 (563) 382-2370 (563) 387-4083 jlogsdon@co.winneshiek.ia.us R
Woodbury Supervisor Matthew Ung 620 Douglas St Sioux City IA 51101 (712) 279-6525 (712) 279-6629 matthewung@woodburycountyiowa.gov R
Worth Supervisor Merlin Bartz 1000 Central Ave Northwood IA 50459 (641) 324-3630 (641) 324-3682 merlin.bartz@worthcounty.org R
Wright Supervisor Rick Rasmussen PO Box 147 Clarion IA 50525 (515) 532-3262 (515) 532-2669 raslawncare@gmail.com R
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